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Assembly Instructions

 Nike Rolling
Weight Bench



Part / Pièce / Peça Description / Description / Descrição Size / Taille / Tamanho Quantity / Quantité / Quantidade

1 Carriage Bolt / Écrou du chariot / Parafuso de carro M16x110 2

2 Flat Washer / Rondelle plate / Arruela plana Ø16 2

3 Split Lock Washer / Rondelle de blocage fendue / Arruela de 
pressão dividida Ø16 2

4 Hex Lock Nut / Contre-écrou hexagonal / Porca sextavada M16 2

5 Allen Bolt / Boulon Allen / Parafuso Allen M10x30 4

6 Flat Washer / Rondelle plate / Arruela plana Ø10 4

7 Split Lock Washer / Rondelle de blocage fendue / Arruela de 
pressão dividida Ø10 4

Not Included
Hex Key, Wrench

Non incluse. Clé hexagonale, Clé /  
Não incluído. Chave hexagonal, Chave inglesa

Choking Hazard. Small parts - Please exercise caution if small children or pets are present. 
Risque d’étouffement. Petites pièces – Veuillez faire preuve de prudence si de jeunes enfants ou des animaux domestiques sont présents. /
Risco de asfixia. Peças pequenas – Tenha cuidado na presença de crianças pequenas ou animais de estimação.

 

Nike Roller Bench. Assembly Instructions
Banc à roulettes Nike. Instructions de montage /  
Banco com rodízios Nike. Instruções de montagem
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EN  WARNING! WARNING: SPORT TRAINING CAN RESULT IN SERIOUS OR FATAL 
INJURY. RISK OF INJURY CAN BE LESSENED WHEN SAFE TECHNIQUES AND COMMON 
SENSE ARE PRACTICED. DO NOT EXERCISE WITHOUT PROPER INSTRUCTION OR WITHOUT 
FIRST CONSULTING YOUR PHYSICIAN. IF YOU EXPERIENCE DISCOMFORT WHILE USING THIS 
PRODUCT, STOP ACTIVITY IMMEDIATELY. PRODUCT NOT DESIGNED FOR USE BY CHILDREN AGE 
14 OR YOUNGER. PRODUCT NOT DESIGNED FOR USES OTHER THAN EXERCISE. ALWAYS CHECK 
PRODUCT FOR WORN OR DAMAGED PARTS BEFORE USE. IF ANY DEFECTS ARE FOUND DO 
NOT USE PRODUCT. DRY HANDS BEFORE USE TO ENSURE GRIP. DO NOT EXERCISE WITHOUT 
APPROPRIATE FOOTWEAR. ALWAYS USE PRODUCT ON A SOLID, LEVEL SURFACE. ENSURE PATH 
IS CLEAR OF OBSTACLES BEFORE ROLLING BENCH. DO NOT MODIFY THE EQUIPMENT IN ANY 
WAY. DO NOT LOAD EQUIMENT BEYOND ITS DESIGNED WEIGHT LIMITATIONS OF 1100 LB (500 
KG). BUYER ASSUMES ALL LIABILITY RISKS, RESPONSIBILITIES FOR ALL DAMAGE, INJURY, OR 
DEATH WHICH MAY OCCUR DURING OR FOLLOWING INCORRECT ASSEMBLY, INSTALLATION, OR 
USE OF THIS EQUIPMENT IN ANY MATTER WHATSOEVER.

FR  AVERTISSEMENT! AVERTISSEMENT  : L’ENTRAÎNEMENT SPORTIF PEUT ENTRAÎNER 
DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU MORTELLES. LE RISQUE DE BLESSURE PEUT ÊTRE DIMINUÉ AVEC 
DES TECHNIQUES SÛRES ET DU BON SENS. NE PAS FAIRE DE L’EXERCICE SANS INSTRUCTIONS 
APPROPRIÉES OU SANS CONSULTER VOTRE MÉDECIN AU PRÉALABLE. SI VOUS RESSENTEZ DE 
L’INCONFORT AU MOMENT DE L’UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT, ARRÊTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT VOTRE 
ACTIVITÉ. CE PRODUIT NE DOIT PAS ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES ENFANTS DE 14 ANS OU MOINS. 
PRODUIT UNIQUEMENT CONÇU POUR L’EXERCICE PHYSIQUE ET SPORTIF. AVANT UTILISATION, 
VÉRIFIEZ TOUJOURS QUE LE PRODUIT NE PRÉSENTE PAS DE PIÈCES USÉES OU ENDOMMAGÉES. 
SI DES DÉFAUTS SONT TROUVÉS, N’UTILISEZ PAS LE PRODUIT. SÉCHEZ VOS MAINS AVANT 
UTILISATION POUR NE PAS GLISSER. NE PAS FAIRE DE L’EXERCICE SANS CHAUSSURES 
APPROPRIÉES. UTILISEZ TOUJOURS LE PRODUIT SUR DES SURFACES DURES ET PLANES. 
ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA VOIE EST LIBRE D’OBSTACLES AVANT DE DÉPLACER LE BANC ROULANT. 
NE MODIFIEZ AUCUNEMENT L’ÉQUIPEMENT. NE CHARGEZ PAS L’ÉQUIPEMENT AU-DELÀ DE SES 
LIMITES DE POIDS CONÇUES DE 500 KG. L’ACHETEUR ASSUME TOUTES LES RESPONSABILITÉS, 
TOUS LES RISQUES ET TOUTES LES OBLIGATIONS POUR TOUS LES DOMMAGES, BLESSURES OU 
DÉCÈS QUI POURRAIENT SURVENIR PENDANT OU APRÈS UN ASSEMBLAGE, UNE INSTALLATION OU 
UNE UTILISATION INCORRECTS DE CE MATÉRIEL, DANS QUELQUE DOMAINE QUE CE SOIT. 

PT  AVISO! AVISO: O TREINO DESPORTIVO PODE RESULTAR EM LESÕES GRAVES OU 
FATAIS. O RISCO DE LESÕES PODE SER REDUZIDO QUANDO SE PRATICAM TÉCNICAS SEGURAS 
E BOM SENSO. NÃO FAÇA EXERCÍCIO SEM INSTRUÇÕES ADEQUADAS NEM SEM CONSULTAR 
PREVIAMENTE O SEU MÉDICO. SE SENTIR DESCONFORTO DURANTE A UTILIZAÇÃO DESTE 
PRODUTO, INTERROMPA IMEDIATAMENTE A ATIVIDADE. PRODUTO NÃO CONCEBIDO PARA 
SER UTILIZADO POR CRIANÇAS COM IDADE IGUAL OU INFERIOR A 14 ANOS. PRODUTO NÃO 
CONCEBIDO PARA OUTRAS UTILIZAÇÕES QUE NÃO O EXERCÍCIO. VERIFICAR SEMPRE SE O 
PRODUTO TEM PEÇAS GASTAS OU DANIFICADAS ANTES DE O UTILIZAR. SE FOREM DETETADOS 
DEFEITOS, NÃO UTILIZAR O PRODUTO. SECAR AS MÃOS ANTES DE UTILIZAR PARA GARANTIR A 
ADERÊNCIA. NÃO FAZER EXERCÍCIO SEM CALÇADO ADEQUADO. UTILIZAR SEMPRE O PRODUTO 
NUMA SUPERFÍCIE SÓLIDA E NIVELADA. CERTIFICAR-SE DE QUE O CAMINHO ESTÁ LIVRE DE 
OBSTÁCULOS ANTES DE DESLOCAR O BANCO. NÃO MODIFICAR O EQUIPAMENTO DE FORMA 
ALGUMA. NÃO CARREGAR O EQUIPAMENTO PARA ALÉM DOS LIMITES DE PESO PARA QUE 
FOI CONCEBIDO DE 500 KG (1100 LB). O COMPRADOR ASSUME TODA A RESPONSABILIDADE, 
RISCOS E RESPONSABILIDADES POR TODOS OS DANOS, FERIMENTOS OU MORTE QUE POSSAM 
OCORRER DURANTE OU APÓS A MONTAGEM, INSTALAÇÃO OU UTILIZAÇÃO INCORRETAS DESTE 
EQUIPAMENTO, SEJA EM QUE CIRCUNSTÂNCIA FOR. 

MX  ¡ADVERTENCIA! ADVERTENCIA: EL ENTRENAMIENTO DEPORTIVO PUEDE CAUSAR 
LESIONES GRAVES O MORTALES. EL RIESGO DE SUFRIR LESIONES PUEDE REDUCIRSE 
CUANDO SE PRACTICAN TÉCNICAS SEGURAS Y SE USA EL SENTIDO COMÚN. NO HAGA 
EJERCICIO SIN SEGUIR LAS INSTRUCCIONES ADECUADAS O SIN CONSULTAR PRIMERO A SU 
MÉDICO. SI SUFRE MOLESTIAS MIENTRAS UTILIZA ESTE PRODUCTO, DETENGA LA ACTIVIDAD 
INMEDIATAMENTE. PRODUCTO NO DISEÑADO PARA NIÑOS MENORES DE 14 AÑOS. PRODUCTO 
NO DISEÑADO PARA USOS DISTINTOS DEL EJERCICIO. REVISE SIEMPRE EL PRODUCTO PARA 
VER SI HAY PIEZAS DESGASTADAS O DAÑADAS ANTES DE UTILIZARLO. SI SE ENCUENTRA 
ALGÚN DEFECTO, NO UTILICE EL PRODUCTO. REVISE QUE SUS MANOS ESTÉN SECAS ANTES 
DE USARLO PARA GARANTIZAR UN BUEN AGARRE. NO HAGA EJERCICIO SIN USAR CALZADO 
ADECUADO. UTILICE SIEMPRE EL PRODUCTO SOBRE UNA SUPERFICIE SÓLIDA Y BIEN 
NIVELADA. ASEGÚRESE DE QUE EL CAMINO ESTÉ LIBRE DE OBSTÁCULOS ANTES DE RODAR EL 
BANCO. NO MODIFIQUE EL EQUIPO DE NINGUNA MANERA. NO CARGUE EL EQUIPO MÁS ALLÁ 
DEL LÍMITE DE PESO PARA EL QUE FUE DISEÑADO DE 1100 LB (500 KG). EL COMPRADOR 
ASUME TODA LA RESPONSABILIDAD, RIESGOS Y RESPONSABILIDADES POR TODOS LOS 
DAÑOS, LESIONES O MUERTE QUE PUEDAN OCURRIR DURANTE O DESPUÉS DEL ENSAMBLAJE, 
INSTALACIÓN O USO INCORRECTOS DE ESTE EQUIPO EN CUALQUIER ÁMBITO.

PTB  AVISO! ADVERTÊNCIA: TREINAMENTO ESPORTIVO PODE RESULTAR EM LESÕES GRAVES 
OU FATAIS. O RISCO DE LESÕES PODE SER REDUZIDO COM O USO DE TÉCNICAS SEGURAS E 
BOM SENSO. NÃO SE EXERCITE SEM INSTRUÇÕES ADEQUADAS OU SEM ANTES CONSULTAR 
SEU MÉDICO. SE SENTIR DESCONFORTO AO USAR ESTE PRODUTO, INTERROMPA A ATIVIDADE 
IMEDIATAMENTE. PRODUTO NÃO PROJETADO PARA USO POR CRIANÇAS DE 14 ANOS OU MENOS. 
PRODUTO NÃO PROJETADO PARA USOS DIFERENTES DA PRÁTICA DE EXERCÍCIOS. SEMPRE 
VERIFIQUE SE HÁ PEÇAS DESGASTADAS OU DANIFICADAS NO PRODUTO ANTES DE USÁ-LO. 
SE ENCONTRAR ALGUM DEFEITO, NÃO UTILIZE O PRODUTO. SEQUE AS MÃOS ANTES DO USO 
PARA GARANTIR A ADERÊNCIA. NÃO FAÇA EXERCÍCIOS SEM CALÇADOS ADEQUADOS. SEMPRE 
USE O PRODUTO EM UMA SUPERFÍCIE SÓLIDA E NIVELADA. CERTIFIQUE-SE DE QUE NÃO HAJA 
OBSTÁCULOS NO CAMINHO ANTES DE ROLAR O BANCO. NÃO MODIFIQUE O EQUIPAMENTO DE 
FORMA ALGUMA. NÃO CARREGUE O EQUIPAMENTO ALÉM DO LIMITE DE PESO PROJETADO 
DE 500 KG (1100 LB). O COMPRADOR ASSUME TODA A RESPONSABILIDADE, OS RISCOS E AS 
RESPONSABILIDADES POR TODOS OS DANOS, LESÕES OU MORTE QUE POSSAM OCORRER 
DURANTE OU APÓS A MONTAGEM, INSTALAÇÃO OU USO INCORRETOS DESTE EQUIPAMENTO, 
SEJA QUAL FOR O MOTIVO.

IT  AVVERTENZA! ATTENZIONE: L’ALLENAMENTO SPORTIVO PUÒ PROVOCARE LESIONI 
GRAVI O MORTALI. IL RISCHIO DI LESIONI PUÒ ESSERE RIDOTTO ADOTTANDO TECNICHE SICURE 
E BUON SENSO. NON FARE ESERCIZIO SENZA UN’ADEGUATA ISTRUZIONE O SENZA AVER PRIMA 
CONSULTATO UN MEDICO. SE SI AVVERTE UN DISAGIO DURANTE L’USO DI QUESTO PRODOTTO, 
INTERROMPERE IMMEDIATAMENTE L’ATTIVITÀ. PRODOTTO NON DESTINATO ALL’USO DA 
PARTE DI BAMBINI DI ETÀ PARI O INFERIORE A 14 ANNI. PRODOTTO NON PROGETTATO PER 
USI DIVERSI DALL’ESERCIZIO FISICO. PRIMA DELL’USO, CONTROLLARE SEMPRE CHE IL 
PRODOTTO NON PRESENTI PARTI USURATE O DANNEGGIATE. SE SI RISCONTRANO DIFETTI, 
NON UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO. ASCIUGARE LE MANI PRIMA DELL’USO PER GARANTIRE UNA 
PRESA ADEGUATA. NON FARE ESERCIZIO SENZA CALZATURE ADEGUATE. UTILIZZARE SEMPRE 
IL PRODOTTO SU UNA SUPERFICIE SOLIDA E PIANA. ASSICURARSI CHE IL PERCORSO SIA 
LIBERO DA OSTACOLI PRIMA DI FAR ROTOLARE LA PANCA. NON MODIFICARE IN ALCUN MODO 
L’APPARECCHIATURA. NON CARICARE L’APPARECCHIATURA OLTRE I LIMITI DI PESO PREVISTI, 
PARI A 500 KG (1100 LB). L’ACQUIRENTE SI ASSUME TUTTE LE RESPONSABILITÀ, I RISCHI E 
LE INCOMBENZE PER TUTTI I DANNI, LE LESIONI O LA MORTE CHE POSSONO VERIFICARSI 
IN QUALSIASI MODO DURANTE O IN SEGUITO A UN MONTAGGIO, UN’INSTALLAZIONE O UN 
UTILIZZO NON CORRETTI DI QUESTA APPARECCHIATURA.

DE  WARNHINWEIS! WARNUNG: SPORTTRAINING KANN ZU SCHWEREN ODER TÖDLICHEN 
VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN. DAS VERLETZUNGSRISIKO KANN VERRINGERT WERDEN, WENN SICHERE 
TECHNIKEN UND GESUNDER MENSCHENVERSTAND ANGEWANDT WERDEN. MACHEN SIE KEINE 
ÜBUNGEN OHNE ENTSPRECHENDE ANLEITUNG ODER OHNE IHREN ARZT ZU KONSULTIEREN. WENN 
SIE WÄHREND DER VERWENDUNG DIESES PRODUKTS BESCHWERDEN VERSPÜREN, BEENDEN SIE 
DIE AKTIVITÄT SOFORT. DAS PRODUKT IST NICHT FÜR DIE VERWENDUNG DURCH KINDER UNTER 
14 JAHREN BESTIMMT. DAS PRODUKT IST NICHT FÜR ANDERE ZWECKE ALS DAS TRAINING 
BESTIMMT. ÜBERPRÜFEN SIE DAS PRODUKT VOR DEM GEBRAUCH IMMER AUF VERSCHLISSENE 
ODER BESCHÄDIGTE TEILE. WENN MÄNGEL FESTGESTELLT WERDEN, DARF DAS PRODUKT 
NICHT VERWENDET WERDEN. VOR GEBRAUCH DIE HÄNDE ABTROCKNEN, UM DIE GRIFFIGKEIT ZU 
GEWÄHRLEISTEN. TRAINIEREN SIE NICHT OHNE GEEIGNETES SCHUHWERK. VERWENDEN SIE DAS 
PRODUKT IMMER AUF EINER FESTEN, EBENEN OBERFLÄCHE. STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS DER 
WEG NICHT DURCH HINDERNISSE VERSPERRT IST, BEVOR SIE DIE BANK ROLLEN. DAS GERÄT DARF 
IN KEINER WEISE VERÄNDERT WERDEN. BELASTEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT ÜBER DAS ZULÄSSIGE 
GEWICHT VON 500 KG (1100 LB) HINAUS. DER KÄUFER ÜBERNIMMT ALLE HAFTUNGSRISIKEN UND 
DIE VERANTWORTUNG FÜR ALLE SCHÄDEN, VERLETZUNGEN ODER TODESFÄLLE, DIE WÄHREND 
ODER NACH EINER UNSACHGEMÄSSEN MONTAGE, INSTALLATION ODER VERWENDUNG DIESES 
GERÄTES IN IRGENDEINER ART UND WEISE AUFTRETEN KÖNNEN.  

NL  WAARSCHUWING! WAARSCHUWING: SPORTTRAINING KAN LEIDEN TOT ERNSTIG 
OF DODELIJK LETSEL. HET RISICO OP LETSEL KAN WORDEN VERMINDERD DOOR VEILIGE 
TECHNIEKEN EN GEZOND VERSTAND TE GEBRUIKEN. OEFEN NIET ZONDER DE JUISTE 
INSTRUCTIES OF ZONDER EERST UW ARTS TE RAADPLEGEN. ALS U ONGEMAK ERVAART 
TIJDENS HET GEBRUIK VAN DIT PRODUCT, STOP DAN ONMIDDELLIJK MET DE ACTIVITEIT. 
PRODUCT NIET BEDOELD VOOR GEBRUIK DOOR KINDEREN VAN 14 JAAR OF JONGER. 
PRODUCT NIET ONTWORPEN VOOR ANDER GEBRUIK DAN LICHAAMSBEWEGING. CONTROLEER 
HET PRODUCT VOOR GEBRUIK ALTIJD OP VERSLETEN OF BESCHADIGDE ONDERDELEN. 
GEBRUIK HET PRODUCT NIET ALS ER DEFECTEN WORDEN GEVONDEN. DROOG UW HANDEN 
VOOR GEBRUIK OM GRIP TE GARANDEREN. TRAIN NIET ZONDER GESCHIKT SCHOEISEL. 
GEBRUIK HET PRODUCT ALTIJD OP EEN STEVIGE, VLAKKE ONDERGROND. CONTROLEER OF HET 
PAD VRIJ IS VAN OBSTAKELS VOORDAT U DE BANK WEGROLT. BRENG GEEN WIJZIGINGEN AAN 
IN DE APPARATUUR. BELAST DE APPARATUUR NIET ZWAARDER DAN DE GEWICHTSBEPERKING 
VAN HET ONTWERP VAN 500 KG. KOPER AANVAARDT ALLE AANSPRAKELIJKHEIDSRISICO’S, 
VERANTWOORDELIJKHEDEN VOOR ALLE SCHADE, LETSEL OF OVERLIJDEN DIE KUNNEN 
OPTREDEN TIJDENS OF NA ONJUISTE MONTAGE, INSTALLATIE OF GEBRUIK VAN DEZE 
APPARATUUR IN WELKE AANGELEGENHEID DAN OOK.

EL  ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Η ΑΘΛΗΤΙΚΗ ΠΡΟΠΟΝΗΣΗ 
ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΟΔΗΓΗΣΕΙ ΣΕ ΣΟΒΑΡΟ ΤΡΑΥΜΑΤΙΣΜΟ Η ΘΑΝΑΤΟ. Ο ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ 
ΤΡΑΥΜΑΤΙΣΜΟΥ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΜΕΙΩΘΕΙ ΟΤΑΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΣ 
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΚΟΙΝΗ ΛΟΓΙΚΗ. ΜΗΝ ΑΣΚΗΣΕΤΕ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΣΩΣΤΕΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ Η ΧΩΡΙΣ 
ΠΡΩΤΗ ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΥΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΓΙΑΤΡΟΥ ΣΑΣ. ΕΑΝ ΝΙΩΘΕΙΤΕ ΔΥΣΝΟΠΟΙΑ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΗ 
ΧΡΗΣΗ ΑΥΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ, ΔΙΑΚΟΨΤΕ ΑΜΕΣΩΣ ΤΗ ΔΡΑΣΤΗΡΙΟΤΗΤΑ. ΠΡΟΪΟΝ 
ΜΗ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΕΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΑΠΟ ΠΑΙΔΙΑ ΗΛΙΚΙΑΣ 14 ΕΤΩΝ ΚΑΙ ΝΕΟΤΕΡΑ. 
ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΜΗ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΕΝΟ ΓΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΕΙΣ ΕΚΤΟΣ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΚΗΣΗ. ΕΛΕΓΧΕΤΕ 
ΠΑΝΤΑ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΓΙΑ ΦΘΑΡΜΕΝΑ Η ΚΑΤΕΣΤΡΑΜΕΝΑ ΜΕΡΗ ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΟ ΤΗ 
ΧΡΗΣΗ ΕΑΝ ΒΡΕΘΟΥΝ ΕΛΑΤΤΩΜΑΤΑ ΜΗ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ. 
ΣΤΕΓΝΩΣΤΕ ΤΑ ΧΕΡΙΑ ΠΡΙΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΕΞΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΕΤΕ ΤΗ 
ΛΑΒΗ. ΜΗΝ ΑΣΚΗΣΤΕ ΧΩΡΙΣ ΚΑΤΑΛΛΗΛΑ ΥΠΟΔΗΜΑΤΑ. ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ 
ΠΑΝΤΑ ΤΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝ ΣΕ ΜΙΑ ΣΤΕΡΕΑ, ΕΠΙΠΕΔΑ ΕΠΙΦΑΝΕΙΑ. ΒΕΒΑΙΩΘΕΙΤΕ ΟΤΙ Η 
ΔΙΑΔΡΟΜΗ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΕΛΕΥΘΕΡΗ ΑΠΟ ΕΜΠΟΔΙΑ ΠΡΙΝ ΤΗΝ ΚΥΛΙΣΗ ΤΟΥ ΠΑΓΚΟΥ. 
ΜΗΝ ΤΡΟΠΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΤΕ ΚΑΘΕ ΤΡΟΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ. ΜΗΝ ΦΟΡΤΩΝΕΤΕ 
ΕΞΟΠΛΙΣΜΟ ΠΕΡΑ ΤΟΥΣ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΕΝΟΥΣ ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΒΑΡΟΥΣ ΤΟΥ 1100 LB 
(500 KG). Ο ΑΓΟΡΑΣΤΗΣ ΑΝΑΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΙ ΟΛΗ ΤΗΝ ΕΥΘΥΝΗ,ΓΙΑ ΤΟΥΣ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥΣ 
ΤΙΣ ΖΗΜΙΕΣ, ΤΡΑΥΜΑΤΙΣΜΟΥΣ Η ΘΑΝΑΤΟΥΣ ΠΟΥ ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΣΥΜΒΟΥΝ ΚΑΤΑ 

ΤΗ ΔΙΑΡΚΕΙΑ Η ΜΕΤΑ ΑΠΟ ΛΑΘΟΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ, ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ Η ΧΡΗΣΗ 
ΑΥΤΟΥ. 

DA  ADVARSEL! ADVARSEL: SPORTSTRÆNING KAN RESULTERE I ALVORLIGE SKADER 
ELLER DØDSFALD. RISIKO FOR SKADER KAN NEDBRINGES, NÅR MAN ANVENDER SIKKER 
TEKNIK OG SUND FORNUFT. TRÆN IKKE UDEN KORREKT INSTRUKTION ELLER UDEN FØRST 
AT KONSULTERE DIN LÆGE. HVIS DU OPLEVER UBEHAG, MENS DU BRUGER DETTE PRODUKT, 
SKAL DU STRAKS STOPPE AKTIVITETEN. PRODUKTET ER IKKE DESIGNET TIL BRUG AF BØRN 
UNDER 14 ÅR. PRODUKTET ER IKKE DESIGNET TIL ANDEN BRUG END TRÆNING. KONTROLLER 
ALTID PRODUKTET FOR SLIDTE ELLER BESKADIGEDE DELE FØR BRUG. HVIS DER FOREFINDES 
DEFEKTER, MÅ PRODUKTET IKKE BRUGES. TØR HÆNDERNE FØR BRUG FOR AT SIKRE ET GODT 
GREB. TRÆN IKKE UDEN PASSENDE FODTØJ. BRUG ALTID PRODUKTET PÅ EN FAST, JÆVN 
OVERFLADE. SØRG FOR, AT DER ER RYDDET FOR FORHINDRINGER, FØR BÆNKEN BRUGES. 
MODIFICER IKKE UDSTYRET PÅ NOGEN MÅDE. BELAST IKKE UDSTYRET UD OVER DETS 
DIMENSIONEREDE VÆGTBEGRÆNSNING PÅ 500 KG (1100 PUND). KØBER PÅTAGER SIG ALLE 
ANSVARSRISICI OG ANSVAR FOR ENHVER SKADE, PERSONSKADE ELLER DØDSFALD, SOM KAN 
OPSTÅ UNDER ELLER SOM FØLGE AF FORKERT SAMLING, INSTALLATION ELLER BRUG AF 
DETTE UDSTYR I ENHVER HENSEENDE.

SV  VARNING! VARNING: TRÄNING KAN LEDA TILL ALLVARLIGA ELLER DÖDLIGA SKADOR. 
RISKEN FÖR SKADOR KAN MINSKAS GENOM ATT ANVÄNDA SÄKRA TEKNIKER OCH SUNT 
FÖRNUFT. TRÄNA INTE UTAN KORREKTA INSTRUKTIONER ELLER UTAN ATT FÖRST RÅDGÖRA 
MED DIN LÄKARE. OM DU UPPLEVER OBEHAG NÄR DU ANVÄNDER DENNA PRODUKT, SLUTA 
OMEDELBART. PRODUKTEN ÄR INTE AVSEDD ATT ANVÄNDAS AV BARN SOM ÄR 14 ÅR ELLER 
YNGRE. PRODUKTEN ÄR INTE AVSEDD FÖR ANDRA ÄNDAMÅL ÄN TRÄNING. KONTROLLERA 
ALLTID OM PRODUKTEN HAR SLITNA ELLER SKADADE DELAR FÖRE ANVÄNDNING. ANVÄND 
INTE PRODUKTEN OM NÅGRA FEL UPPTÄCKS. TORKA HÄNDERNA FÖRE ANVÄNDNING FÖR ATT 
FÅ ETT SÄKERT GREPP. TRÄNA INTE UTAN LÄMPLIGA SKOR. ANVÄND ALLTID PRODUKTEN PÅ 
EN FAST, JÄMN YTA. SE TILL ATT VÄGEN ÄR FRI FRÅN HINDER INNAN DU RULLAR BÄNKEN. 
MODIFIERA INTE UTRUSTNINGEN PÅ NÅGOT SÄTT. BELASTA INTE UTRUSTNINGEN UTÖVER 
DESS ANGIVNA VIKTBEGRÄNSNING PÅ 500 KG (1100 LB). KÖPAREN TAR PÅ SIG ALLT 
SKADESTÅNDSANSVAR, ALLA RISKER OCH ALLT ANSVAR FÖR SKADOR, PERSONSKADOR 
ELLER DÖDSFALL SOM KAN UPPSTÅ UNDER ELLER EFTER FELAKTIG MONTERING, 
INSTALLATION ELLER ANVÄNDNING AV DENNA UTRUSTNING I VILKET SAMMANHANG SOM 
HELST. 

FI  VAROITUS! VAROITUS: URHEILUHARJOITTELU VOI AIHEUTTAA VAKAVAN TAI 
KUOLEMAAN JOHTAVAN VAMMAN. LOUKKAANTUMISEN RISKIÄ VOIDAAN VÄHENTÄÄ, KUN 
KÄYTETÄÄN TURVALLISIA TEKNIIKOITA JA TERVETTÄ JÄRKEÄ. ÄLÄ HARJOITTELE ILMAN 
ASIANMUKAISIA OHJEITA TAI KESKUSTELEMATTA ENSIN LÄÄKÄRISI KANSSA. JOS KOET 
EPÄMUKAVUUTTA TÄMÄN TUOTTEEN KÄYTÖN AIKANA, LOPETA KÄYTTÖ VÄLITTÖMÄSTI. 
TUOTETTA EI OLE SUUNNITELTU 14-VUOTIAIDEN TAI SITÄ NUOREMPIEN LASTEN KÄYTTÖÖN. 
TUOTETTA EI OLE SUUNNITELTU MUUHUN KÄYTTÖÖN KUIN HARJOITTELUUN. TARKISTA 
AINA ENNEN KÄYTTÖÄ, ETTEIVÄT TUOTTEEN OSAT OLE KULUNEET TAI VAHINGOITTUNEET. 
JOS HAVAITSET VIKOJA, ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ TUOTETTA. KUIVAA KÄDET ENNEN KÄYTTÖÄ PIDON 
VARMISTAMISEKSI. ÄLÄ HARJOITTELE ILMAN ASIANMUKAISIA JALKINEITA. KÄYTÄ TUOTETTA 
AINA KIINTEÄLLÄ, TASAISELLA ALUSTALLA. VARMISTA, ETTEI REITILLÄ OLE ESTEITÄ 
ENNEN PENKIN LIIKUTTAMISTA. ÄLÄ MUUTA LAITETTA MILLÄÄN TAVALLA. ÄLÄ KUORMITA 
LAITETTA YLI SEN SUUNNITELLUN PAINORAJOITUKSEN, JOKA ON 500 KG. OSTAJA 
VASTAA KAIKISTA RISKEISTÄ JA OTTAA VASTUUN KAIKISTA VAHINGOISTA, VAMMOISTA 
TAI KUOLEMANTAPAUKSISTA, JOTKA VOIVAT TAPAHTUA TÄMÄN LAITTEEN VIRHEELLISEN 
KOKOAMISEN, ASENNUKSEN TAI KÄYTÖN AIKANA TAI SEURAUKSENA.

RU  ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: СПОРТИВНЫЕ ТРЕНИРОВКИ 
МОГУТ ПРИВЕСТИ К СЕРЬЕЗНЫМ ИЛИ ДАЖЕ СМЕРТЕЛЬНЫМ ТРАВМАМ. РИСК 
ПОЛУЧЕНИЯ ТРАВМЫ МОЖНО СНИЗИТЬ, ЕСЛИ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ БЕЗОПАСНЫЕ 
ТЕХНИКИ И НЕ ЗАБЫВАТЬ ПРО ЗДРАВЫЙ СМЫСЛ. НЕ ЗАНИМАЙТЕСЬ СПОРТОМ 
БЕЗ СООТВЕТСТВУЮЩЕГО ИНСТРУКТАЖА ИЛИ БЕЗ ПРЕДВАРИТЕЛЬНОЙ 
КОНСУЛЬТАЦИИ С ВРАЧОМ. ЕСЛИ ВЫ ИСПЫТЫВАЕТЕ ДИСКОМФОРТ ПРИ 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИИ ЭТОГО ИЗДЕЛИЯ, НЕМЕДЛЕННО ПРЕКРАТИТЕ ЗАНЯТИЯ. 
ИЗДЕЛИЕ НЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО ДЛЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ ДЕТЬМИ В ВОЗРАСТЕ 
ДО 14 ЛЕТ. ИЗДЕЛИЕ НЕ ПРЕДНАЗНАЧЕНО ДЛЯ ИНОГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ, 
КРОМЕ КАК ДЛЯ ТРЕНИРОВОК. ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ ВСЕГДА ПРОВЕРЯЙТЕ 
ИЗДЕЛИЕ НА ИЗНОС ИЛИ НАЛИЧИЕ ПОВРЕЖДЕННЫХ ДЕТАЛЕЙ. ЕСЛИ 
ОБНАРУЖЕНЫ КАКИЕ-ЛИБО ДЕФЕКТЫ, НЕ ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ. ПЕРЕД 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ ВЫСУШИТЕ РУКИ, ЧТОБЫ ОБЕСПЕЧИТЬ НАДЕЖНЫЙ 
ЗАХВАТ. НЕ ЗАНИМАЙТЕСЬ СПОРТОМ БЕЗ СООТВЕТСТВУЮЩЕЙ ОБУВИ. ВСЕГДА 
ИСПОЛЬЗУЙТЕ ИЗДЕЛИЕ НА ТВЕРДОЙ, РОВНОЙ ПОВЕРХНОСТИ. УБЕДИТЕСЬ, 
ЧТО НА ПУТИ НЕТ ПРЕПЯТСТВИЙ, ПРЕЖДЕ ЧЕМ КАТИТЬ СКАМЬЮ. НЕ ВНОСИТЕ 
НИКАКИХ МОДИФИКАЦИЙ В ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ. НЕ НАГРУЖАЙТЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ 
СВЕРХ ПРЕДУСМОТРЕННОГО ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПО ВЕСУ (500 КГ). ПОКУПАТЕЛЬ 
ПРИНИМАЕТ НА СЕБЯ ВСЕ ОБЯЗАТЕЛЬСТВА, РИСКИ И ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ ЗА ВСЕ 
ПОВРЕЖДЕНИЯ, ТРАВМЫ ИЛИ СМЕРТЬ, КОТОРЫЕ МОГУТ ПРОИЗОЙТИ ВО ВРЕМЯ 
ИЛИ ВСЛЕДСТВИЕ НЕПРАВИЛЬНОЙ СБОРКИ, УСТАНОВКИ ИЛИ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ 
ДАННОГО ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ В ЛЮБЫХ ЦЕЛЯХ.

CS  UPOZORNĚNÍ! VAROVÁNÍ: SPORTOVNÍ TRÉNINK MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT VÁŽNÉ 
NEBO SMRTELNÉ ZRANĚNÍ. RIZIKO ZRANĚNÍ LZE SNÍŽIT, POKUD SE POUŽÍVAJÍ 
BEZPEČNÉ TECHNIKY A ZDRAVÝ ROZUM. NECVIČTE BEZ ŘÁDNÉHO POUČENÍ 
NEBO BEZ PŘEDCHOZÍ KONZULTACE S LÉKAŘEM. POKUD PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ 
TOHOTO PRODUKTU POCÍTÍTE DISKOMFORT, OKAMŽITĚ AKTIVITU ZASTAVTE. 
PRODUKT NENÍ URČEN PRO POUŽITÍ DĚTMI DO 14 LET. PRODUKT NENÍ URČEN 
K JINÉMU POUŽITÍ NEŽ KE CVIČENÍ. PŘED POUŽITÍM VŽDY ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA 
PRODUKT NENÍ OPOTŘEBOVANÝ NEBO POŠKOZENÝ. V PŘÍPADĚ ZJIŠTĚNÍ ZÁVAD 
PRODUKT NEPOUŽÍVEJTE. PŘED POUŽITÍM SI OSUŠTE RUCE, ABYSTE ZAJISTILI 
PŘILNAVOST. NECVIČTE BEZ VHODNÉ OBUVI. PRODUKT VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE NA 
PEVNÉM, ROVNÉM POVRCHU. PŘED POJÍŽDĚNÍM LAVICE SE UJISTĚTE, ŽE NA 
CESTĚ NEJSOU ŽÁDNÉ PŘEKÁŽKY. VYBAVENÍ NIJAK NEUPRAVUJTE NEZATĚŽUJTE 
VYBAVENÍ NAD JEHO KONSTRUKČNÍ HMOTNOSTNÍ OMEZENÍ 1100 LB (500 KG). 
KUPUJÍCÍ PŘEBÍRÁ VEŠKERÁ RIZIKA, ODPOVĚDNOST ZA VEŠKERÉ ŠKODY, 
ZRANĚNÍ NEBO ÚMRTÍ, KE KTERÝM MŮŽE DOJÍT BĚHEM NEBO PO NESPRÁVNÉ 
MONTÁŽI, INSTALACI NEBO POUŽÍVÁNÍ TOHOTO VYBAVENÍ, A TO V JAKÉMKOLI 
OHLEDU.

PL  OSTRZEŻENIE! OSTRZEŻENIE: TRENING SPORTOWY MOŻE SPOWODOWAĆ 
POWAŻNE LUB ŚMIERTELNE OBRAŻENIA. RYZYKO OBRAŻEŃ MOŻNA ZMNIEJSZYĆ, 
STOSUJĄC BEZPIECZNE TECHNIKI I ZACHOWUJĄC ZDROWY ROZSĄDEK. NIE 
TRENUJ BEZ ODPOWIEDNICH INSTRUKCJI LUB BEZ UPRZEDNIEJ KONSULTACJI 
Z LEKARZEM. JEŚLI ODCZUWASZ DYSKOMFORT PODCZAS KORZYSTANIA Z 
TEGO PRODUKTU, NATYCHMIAST PRZERWIJ AKTYWNOŚĆ. PRODUKT NIE JEST 
PRZEZNACZONY DO UŻYTKU PRZEZ DZIECI DO 14. ROKU ŻYCIA. PRODUKT 
NIE JEST PRZEZNACZONY DO ZASTOSOWAŃ INNYCH NIŻ ĆWICZENIA. 
PRZED UŻYCIEM ZAWSZE SPRAWDZAJ PRODUKT POD KĄTEM ZUŻYTYCH LUB 
USZKODZONYCH CZĘŚCI. W PRZYPADKU STWIERDZENIA JAKICHKOLWIEK 
WAD ZAPRZESTAŃ UŻYWANIA PRODUKTU. OSUSZ RĘCE PRZED UŻYCIEM, ABY 
ZAPEWNIĆ PRZYCZEPNOŚĆ. NIE WYKONUJ ĆWICZEŃ BEZ ODPOWIEDNIEGO 
OBUWIA. ZAWSZE UŻYWAJ PRODUKTU NA TWARDEJ, RÓWNEJ POWIERZCHNI. 
PRZED PRZETOCZENIEM ŁAWKI UPEWNIJ SIĘ, ŻE TRASA JEST WOLNA OD 
PRZESZKÓD. NIE MODYFIKUJ W ŻADEN SPOSÓB SPRZĘTU. NIE OBCIĄŻAJ 
SPRZĘTU PONAD JEGO DOPUSZCZALNĄ NOŚNOŚĆ WYNOSZĄCĄ 500 KG 
(1100 LB). KUPUJĄCY PRZYJMUJE NA SIEBIE WSZELKĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ 
ZA WSZELKIE SZKODY, OBRAŻENIA LUB ŚMIERĆ, DO KTÓRYCH MOŻE DOJŚĆ 
PODCZAS LUB W NASTĘPSTWIE NIEPRAWIDŁOWEGO MONTAŻU, INSTALACJI LUB 
UŻYTKOWANIA TEGO SPRZĘTU.

HU  FIGYELMEZTETÉS! FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A TESTEDZÉS SÚLYOS VAGY VÉGZETES 
SÉRÜLÉST OKOZHAT.  A SÉRÜLÉS KOCKÁZATA CSÖKKENTHETŐ, HA A TERMÉKET 
BIZTONSÁGOS ÉS KÖRÜLTEKINTŐ MÓDON HASZNÁLJA. NE EDDZEN MEGFELELŐ 
TÁJÉKOZÓDÁS VAGY AZ ORVOSÁVAL TÖRTÉNT ELŐZETES KONZULTÁCIÓ NÉLKÜL. HA A 
TERMÉK HASZNÁLATA KÖZBEN KELLEMETLENSÉGET ÉREZ, AZONNAL HAGYJA ABBA 
A VÉGZETT TEVÉKENYSÉGET. A TERMÉK NEM AJÁNLOTT 14 ÉVESEK VAGY ANNÁL 
FIATALABBAK SZÁMÁRA. A TERMÉK CSAK TESTEDZÉRE SZOLGÁL. A HASZNÁLAT 
ELŐTT MINDIG ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY A TERMÉK ALKATRÉSZEI NEM KOPOTTAK-E 
VAGY NINCSENEK-E MEGSÉRÜLVE. HA BÁRMILYEN HIBÁT TALÁL, NE HASZNÁLJA 
A TERMÉKET. HASZNÁLAT ELŐTT SZÁRÍTSA MEG A KEZÉT A BIZTOS FOGÁS 
ÉRDEKÉBEN.  NE EDDZEN MEGFELELŐ CIPŐ NÉLKÜL. MINDIG SZILÁRD, EGYENES 
FELÜLETEN HASZNÁLJA A TERMÉKET. A TERMÉKET A PADLÓHOZ KELL RÖGZÍTENI 
EGY HOZZÁÉRTŐ SZAKEMBER AJÁNLÁSÁNAK MEGFELELŐEN. SEMMILYEN MÓDON 
NE VÁLTOZTASSA MEG A TERMÉKET. NE TERHELJE TÚL A J-CUP-OT A TERVEZETT 
700 FONT (317 KG) TEHERBÍRÁSON FELÜL. NE TERHELJE TÚL A BIZTONSÁGI CSAPOT 
A TERVEZETT 925 FONT (419 KG) TEHERBÍRÁSON FELÜL. A HÚZÓDZKODÓRÚD 
TEHERBÍRÁSA 475 FONT (215 KG). A VÁSÁRLÓT TERHELI A HIBÁS ÖSSZESZERELÉS, 
TELEPÍTÉS VAGY A TERMÉK NEM MEGFELELŐ HASZNÁLATA MIATT VAGY SORÁN 
BEKÖVETKEZŐ KÁROKKAL, SÉRÜLÉSEKKEL VAGY HALÁLESETTEL KAPCSOLATOS 
MINDEN FELELŐSSÉG ÉS A VONATKOZÓ KOCKÁZATOK KÖVETKEZMÉNYE.

HR  UPOZORENJE! UPOZORENJE: SPORTSKI TRENING MOŽE REZULTIRATI 
OZBILJNOM ILI SMRTNOM OZLJEDOM. RIZIK OD OZLJEDA MOŽE SE SMANJITI KADA 
SE PRIMJENJUJU SIGURNE TEHNIKE I ZDRAV RAZUM. NEMOJTE VJEŽBATI BEZ 
ODGOVARAJUĆIH UPUTA ILI BEZ PRETHODNIH KONZULTACIJA S LIJEČNIKOM. AKO 
OSJETITE NEUGODU TIJEKOM KORIŠTENJA OVOG PROIZVODA, ODMAH PREKINITE 
AKTIVNOST. PROIZVOD NIJE NAMENJEN DJECI OD 14 GODINA ILI MLAĐIMA. 
PROIZVOD NIJE DIZAJNIRAN ZA DRUGE UPOTREBE OSIM ZA VJEŽBANJE. UVIJEK 
PRIJE UPOTREBE PROVJERITE IMA LI PROIZVOD POTROŠANIH ILI OŠTEĆENIH 
DIJELOVA. AKO SE USTANOVE BILO KAKVI NEDOSTACI, NEMOJTE KORISTITI 
PROIZVOD. OSUŠITE RUKE PRIJE UPOTREBE KAKO BI SE OSIGURALI ČVRSTO 
PRIANJANJE. NEMOJTE VJEŽBATI BEZ ODGOVARAJUĆE OBUĆE. UVIJEK KORISTITE 
PROIZVOD NA ČVRSTOJ, RAVNOJ POVRŠINI. PROVJERITE DA JE STAZA ČISTA OD 
PREPREKA PRIJE POMICANJA KLUPE. NE MODIFICIRAJTE OPREMU NI NA KOJI 
NAČIN. NEMOJTE TERETITI UREĐAJ VIŠE OD DOZVOLJENE TEŽINE OD 1100 LB (500 
KG). KUPAC PREUZIMA SVE RIZIKE ODGOVORNOSTI, ODGOVORNOSTI ZA SVU ŠTETU, 
OZLJEDU ILI SMRT KOJA SE MOŽE DOGODITI TIJEKOM ILI NAKON NEISPRAVNOG 
SASTAVLJANJA, INSTALACIJE ILI UPOTREBE OVE OPREME NA BILO KOJI NAČIN. 

SK  UPOZORNENIE! VAROVANIE: ŠPORTOVÝ TRÉNING MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ 
VÁŽNE ALEBO SMRTEĽNÉ ZRANENIA. RIZIKO ZRANENIA SA MÔŽE ZNÍŽIŤ, KEĎ SA 
POUŽÍVAJÚ BEZPEČNÉ TECHNIKY A ZDRAVÝ ROZUM. NECVIČTE BEZ SPRÁVNEHO 
POKYNU ALEBO BEZ PRVEJ KONZULTÁCIE S LEKÁROM. AK POČAS POUŽÍVANIA 
TOHTO VÝROBKU POCITÍTE NEPOHODLIE, OKAMŽITE ZASTAVTE ČINNOSŤ. 
VÝROBOK NIE JE URČENÝ NA POUŽITIE DEŤMI DO 14 ROKOV. VÝROBOK NIE JE 
URČENÝ NA INÉ POUŽITIE AKO NA CVIČENIE. PRED POUŽITÍM VŽDY SKONTROLUJTE 

VÝROBOK, ČI NIE JE OPOTREBOVANÝ ALEBO ČI NEMÁ POŠKODENÉ ČASTI. AK 
NÁJDETE AKÉKOĽVEK CHYBY, VÝROBOK NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. PRED POUŽITÍM OSUŠTE 
RUKY, ABY STE ZAISTILI PRIĽNAVOSŤ. NECVIČTE BEZ VHODNEJ OBUV. VÝROBOK 
VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE NA PEVNOM, ROVNOM POVRCHU. PRED POSUNUTÍM LAVICE 
SA UISTITE, ŽE JE CESTA BEZ PREKÁŽOK. ZARIADENIE ŽIADNYM SPÔSOBOM 
NEUPRAVUJTE. NEZAŤAŽUJTE ZARIADENIE NAD RÁMEC NAVRHNUTÉHO 
HMOTNOSTNÉHO OBMEDZENIA 1100 LIBIER (500 KG). KUPUJÚCI PREBERÁ 
AKÚKOĽVEK ZODPOVEDNOSŤ A RIZIKÁ ZA VŠETKY ŠKODY, ZRANENIA ALEBO 
ÚMRTIA, KU KTORÝM MÔŽE DÔJSŤ POČAS ALEBO PO NESPRÁVNEJ MONTÁŽI, 
INŠTALÁCII ALEBO POUŽÍVANÍ TOHTO ZARIADENIA V AKEJKOĽVEK SÚVISLOSTI. 

SL  OPOZORILO! OPOZORILO: ŠPORTNA VADBA LAHKO POVZROČI RESNO ALI 
SMRTNO POŠKODBO. TVEGANJE POŠKODBE SE LAHKO ZMANJŠA, ČE UPORABLJATE 
VARNE TEHNIKE IN ZDRAV RAZUM. NE VADBITE BREZ USTREZNEGA NAVODILA ALI 
BREZ PREJŠNJEGA POSVETOVANJA Z ZDRAVNIKOM. ČE SE MED UPORABO TEGA 
IZDELKA ČUTI NELAGODBJE, TAKOJ PRENEHAJTE Z DEJAVNOSTJO. IZDELEK NI 
ZASNOVAN ZA OTROKE, STARE 14 LET ALI MANJ. IZDELEK NI ZASNOVAN ZA DRUGE 
UPORABE, RAZEN ZA VADBO. PRED UPORABO VEDNO PREVERITE, ALI SO DELI 
IZDELKA OBRABLJENI ALI POŠKODOVANI. ČE SO ODKRITE KAKRŠNE KOLI NAPAKE, 
IZDELKA NE UPORABLJAJTE. PRED UPORABO POSUŠITE ROKE, DA ZAGOTOVITE 
OPRIJEM. NE VADBITE BREZ PRIMERNE OBUTVE. NE SPREMINJAJTE OPREME NA 
KAKRŠEN KOLI NAČIN. NE OBREMENJUJTE OPREME NAD PREDVIDENO OMEJITEV 
TEŽE 1100 LB (500 KG). KUPEC PREVZEMA VSO ODGOVORNOST, TVEGANJA IN 
ODGOVORNOSTI ZA VSO ŠKODO, POŠKODBE ALI SMRT, DO KATERIH LAHKO PRIDE 
MED NEPRAVILNO MONTAŽO, NAMESTITVIJO ALI UPORABO TE OPREME ALI PO 
NJEJ V KAKRŠNI KOLI OBLIKI.

LT  DĖMESIO! ĮSPĖJIMAS. SPORTUOJANT GALIMA RIMTAI ARBA MIRTINAI 
SUSIŽEISTI. SUŽEIDIMO RIZIKĄ GALIMA SUMAŽINTI NAUDOJANT SAUGIAS 
TECHNIKAS IR VADOVAUJANTIS SVEIKU PROTU. NESITRENIRUOKITE NEGAVĘ 
TINKAMŲ MOKYMŲ IR PIRMIAUSIA NEPASITARĘ SU GYDYTOJU. JEI NAUDODAMI 
ŠĮ PRODUKTĄ PAJUSITE DISKOMFORTĄ, NEDELSDAMI SUSTOKITE. ŠIS GAMINYS 
NĖRA SKIRTAS 14 METŲ AR JAUNESNIEMS VAIKAMS. GAMINYS NĖRA SKIRTAS 
KITAIS TIKSLAIS, TIK SPORTUI. PRIEŠ NAUDODAMI VISADA PATIKRINKITE, AR 
GAMINIO DALYS NENUSIDĖVĖJUSIOS IR NEPAŽEISTOS. APTIKĘ DEFEKTŲ GAMINIO 
NENAUDOKITE. PRIEŠ NAUDODAMI NUSAUSINKITE RANKAS, KAD GALĖTUMĖTE 
TINKAMAI SUIMTI. NESPORTUOKITE BE TINKAMOS AVALYNĖS. VISADA GAMINĮ 
NAUDOKITE ANT KIETIO, LYGAUS PAVIRŠIAUS. ĮSITIKINKITE, KAD PRIEŠAIS 
TRENIRUOČIŲ SUOLĄ NĖRA JOKIŲ KLIŪČIŲ. JOKIU BŪDU NEKEISKITE ĮRANGOS. 
ANT ĮRANGOS NENAUDOKITE DIDESNIO SVORIO, NEI NUSTATYTA JO RIBA (1100 
SVARŲ ARBA 500 KG). PIRKĖJAS PRISIIMA VISĄ ATSAKOMYBĘ IR SUVOKIA RIZIKĄ 
APIE ŽALĄ, GALIMUS SUŽEIDIMUS AR MIRTĮ DĖL BET KOKIO NETEISINGO ŠIOS 
ĮRANGOS SURINKIMO, MONTAVIMO AR NAUDOJIMO.

ZT  警告！ 警告：運動訓練可能導致嚴重或致命傷害。 實踐安全技術和常識可以
降低受傷風險。 未經適當指導或未事先諮詢醫生，請勿運動。 如果您在使用本產品
時感到不適，請您立即停止活動。 本產品不適合 14 歲或以下兒童使用。 產品僅適
用於混動用途。 使用前請務必檢查產品零件是否磨損或損壞。 如發現任何缺陷，請
勿使用產品。 使用前請擦乾雙手，保證抓握力。 運動時務必穿著合適的鞋子。 務必
在堅固的水平表面上使用產品。 確保滾動工作台前路徑沒有障礙物。 切勿以任何
方式改裝設備。 裝載設備時請勿超出設計重量限制的 1100 磅（500 公斤）。 對於在
任何情況下錯誤組裝、安裝或使用本設備期間或之後可能發生的所有損害、傷害或
者死亡，買方承擔所有責任和風險。 

ZH  警告! 警告：体育训练可能导致严重或致命伤害。 只要掌握安全技术和常
识，就能降低受伤的风险。 请勿在没有适当指导或未咨询医生的情况下开展锻炼。 
如果您在使用本产品时感到不适，请立即停止活动。 本产品不适合 14 岁或以下儿
童使用。 该产品不应用于运动锻炼以外的用途。 使用前务必检查产品是否有磨损
或损坏的零部件。 如果发现任何缺陷，请勿使用该产品。 使用前擦干双手，以确保
能抓紧。 请勿穿着不合适的鞋参加锻炼。 请务必在坚实、平整的地面上使用产品。 
滚动长凳前，确保路径上没有障碍物。 请勿以任何方式改装设备。 请勿使设备承
重超过其设计重量限制，即 1100 磅（500 千克）。 买方对因未正确组装、安装或使
用本设备而可能导致的任何损坏、伤害或死亡承担一切责任、风险、义务。  

JA  警告！ 警告: スポーツトレーニングは、重大なけがや致命傷を引き起こすお
それを有します。 安全な技術や常識に基づいて行うことで、怪我のリスクを軽減でき
ます。 適切な指示や担当医師の意見を仰ぐことなくエクササイズを行わないでくだ
さい。 本製品の使用時に不快感を覚えた際には、直ちにエクササイズを中止してく
ださい。 本製品は、14歳以下のお子さまには適しません。 本製品は、エクササイズ
以外の用途には適しません。 使用にさきがけて、かならず製品に磨耗や破損が見ら
れないか確認してください。 欠陥が観察された場合には、製品を使用しないでくだ
さい。 しっかりとグリップできるよう、手が濡れている際には乾かし、乾いた手で使用
するようにしてください。 適切な靴を履いて使用するようにしてください。 製品は、し
っかりとした水平な床上に設置して使用してください。 ベンチを回転させる際には、
あらかじめ障害物がないことを確認してください。 製品にはいかなる改造も加える
ことができません。 製品に対し、最大重量の500KGを超える荷重をかけることはで
きません。 製品購入者は、理由を問うことなく、製品の不適切な組み立てや設置、使
用に起因するあらゆる破損、傷害、ひいては死亡に対するあらゆる責任リスクならび
に責任を負うものとされます。 

KO  경고!  경고: 스포츠 트레이닝은 심각하거나 치명적인 부상으로 이어질 수 
있습니다. 안전한 기술과 상식을 실천하면 부상 위험을 줄일 수 있습니다. 적절한 
지시가 없거나 담당 의사와 먼저 상의하지 않은 경우, 운동을 시작하지 마십시오. 본 
제품을 사용하는 동안 불편한 부분이 있으면 즉시 운동을 중단하십시오. 해당 제품은 
14세 이하의 어린이가 사용하기에 적합하지 않습니다. 본 제품은 운동 이외의 용도로 
설계되지 않았습니다. 사용하기 전에 항상 제품의 마모된 부분이나 손상된 부품을 
확인하십시오. 결함이 발견되면 제품을 사용하지 마십시오. 그립감을 보장하기 위해 
사용하기 전에 손을 건조하십시오. 적절한 신발이 없으면 운동하지 마십시오. 항상 
단단하고 평평한 표면에서 제품을 사용하십시오. 롤링 벤치 주변에 장애물이 없는지 
확인하십시오. 어떤 방식으로든 장비를 개조하지 마십시오. 설계된 무게 제한인 
1100LB(500KG)를 초과하여 장비를 적재하지 마십시오. 구매자는 어떤 문제에 
대해서든 이 장비의 잘못된 조립, 설치 또는 사용 중 또는 그 이후에 발생할 수 있는 
모든 손상, 부상 또는 사망의 위험 및 책임을 집니다.

MS  AMARAN! AMARAN: LATIHAN SUKAN BOLEH MENGAKIBATKAN KECEDERAAN YANG 
SERIUS ATAU MAUT. RISIKO KECEDERAAN DAPAT DIKURANGKAN APABILA TEKNIK SELAMAT 
DAN AKAL DIAMALKAN. JANGAN BERSENAM TANPA ARAHAN YANG BETUL ATAU TANPA 
BERUNDING TERLEBIH DAHULU DENGAN DOKTOR ANDA. JIKA ANDA MENGALAMI MASAALAH 
SEMASA MENGGUNAKAN PRODUK INI, HENTIKAN AKTIVITI SERTA MERTA. PRODUK TIDAK 
DIREKA UNTUK KEGUNAAN KANAK-KANAK BERUMUR 14 KE BAWAH. PRODUK TIDAK DIREKA 
UNTUK KEGUNAAN SELAIN DARI SENAMAN. SENTIASA PERIKSA BAHAGIAN PRODUK YANG 
HAUS ATAU ROSAK SEBELUM DIGUNAKAN. JIKA TERDAPAT APA-APA KEROSAKAN JANGAN 
GUNA PRODUK. KERINGKAN TANGAN SEBELUM DIGUNAKAN BAGI MEMASTIKAN GENGGAMAN. 
JANGAN BERSENAM TANPA MEMAKAI KASUT YANG SESUAI. SENTIASA GUNAKAN PRODUK 
PADA PERMUKAAN YANG PADAT DAN RATA. PASTIKAN LALUAN BEBAS DARI HALANGAN 
SEBELUM MENGGUNAKAN BANGKU BERODA JANGAN UBAHSUAI PERALATAN DALAM APA 
CARA PUN. JANGAN GUNAKAN PERALATAN MELEBIHI HAD BERAT YANG DIREKA 1100 LB 
(500 KG). PEMBELI MENANGGUNG SEMUA RISIKO LIABILITI, TANGGUNGJAWAB ATAS SEMUA 
KEROSAKAN, KECEDERAAN, ATAU KEMATIAN YANG MUNGKIN BERLAKU SEMASA ATAU AKIBAT 
DARI PEMASANGAN ,PEPASANGAN, ATAU PENGGUNAAN PERALATAN INI YANG TIDAK BETUL 
DALAM APA CARA SEKALI PUN. 

TH  คำ�เตือน! คำ�เตือน: ก�รเล่นกีฬ�อ�จส่งผลให้เกิดก�รบ�ดเจ็บส�หัสหรือร้�ยแรง
ได้ คว�มเสี่ยงของก�รบ�ดเจ็บส�ม�รถลดลงได้เมื่อมีก�รปฏิบัติต�มเทคนิคที่ปลอดภัย
และส�มัญสำ�นึก อย่�ออกกำ�ลังก�ยโดยไม่ได้รับคำ�แนะนำ�ที่เหม�ะสมหรือไม่ได้รับคำ�
ปรึกษ�จ�กแพทย์ของคุณก่อน ห�กคุณรู้สึกไม่สบ�ยขณะใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ ให้หยุดใช้
ทันที ผลิตภัณฑ์ไม่ได้ออกแบบม�เพื่อก�รใช้ง�นโดยเด็กที่อ�ยุต่ำ�กว่� 14 ปี ผลิตภัณฑ์
ถูกออกแบบม�เพื่อใช้สำ�หรับก�รออกกำ�ลังก�ยเท่�นั้น ตรวจสอบผลิตภัณฑ์ก่อนใช้ง�น
เสมอว่�ไม่มีชิ้นส่วนที่ชำ�รุดหรือเสียห�ย ห�กพบข้อบกพร่องใด ๆ อย่�ใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์ เช็ด
มือให้แห้งก่อนใช้ง�นเพื่อให้มั่นใจว่�มีก�รยึดเก�ะ อย่�ออกกำ�ลังก�ยโดยไม่มีรองเท้�ที่
เหม�ะสม ใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์บนพื้นผิวที่มั่นคงและได้ระดับเสมอ ก่อนที่จะม้วนพับที่นั่ง ตรวจ
สอบให้แน่ใจว่�บริเวณนั้นปร�ศจ�กสิ่งกีดขว�ง ห้�มดัดแปลงอุปกรณ์ไม่ว่�ด้วยวิธีใดๆ 
อย่�ใส่อุปกรณ์เกินเกณฑ์ของน้ำ�หนักที่ออกแบบไว้ที่ 1100 ปอนด์ (500 กก.) ผู้ซื้อถือ
เป็นผู้รับภ�ระ คว�มเสี่ยง และคว�มรับผิดชอบทั้งหมดสำ�หรับคว�มเสียห�ย ก�รบ�ดเจ็บ 
หรือก�รเสียชีวิตที่อ�จเกิดขึ้นในระหว่�งหรือหลังจ�กก�รประกอบ ก�รติดตั้ง หรือก�รใช้
อุปกรณ์ที่ไม่ถูกต้องไม่ว่�ในกรณีใดก็ต�ม

FIL  BABALA! BABALA: ANG PAGSASANAY SA PALAKASAN AY MAAARING MAGDULOT 
NG SERYOSO O NAKAMAMATAY NA PINSALA. MABABAWASAN ANG PANGANIB NG PINSALA 
KAPAG GINAGAWA ANG MGA LIGTAS NA PAMAMARAAN AT PANGKARANIWANG PANG-UNAWA. 
HUWAG MAGSANAY NG WALANG TAMANG TAGUBILIN O HINDI NAGTANONG MUNA SA IYONG 
DOKTOR. KUNG MAKARANAS KA NG KAHIRAPAN HABANG GINAGAMIT ANG PRODUKTONG 
ITO, ITIGIL AGAD ANG GAWAIN. ANG PRODUKTO AY HINDI IDINISENYO PARA GAMITIN NG MGA 
BATA EDAD 14 O MAS BATA. ANG PRODUKTO AY HINDI IDINISENYO PARA SA MGA PAGGAMIT 
MALIBAN SA PAGSASANAY. LAGING SURIIN ANG PRODUKTO PARA SA MGA NALULUMA O 
NASIRANG BAHAGI BAGO GAMITIN. HUWAG GAMITIN ANG PRODUKTO KUNG MAY MAKITANG 
ANUMANG KAPINTASAN. PATUYUIN ANG MGA KAMAY BAGO GAMITIN UPANG MATIYAK 
ANG KAHIGPITAN NG HAWAK. HUWAG MAGSANAY NG WALANG ANGKOP NA KASUOTANG 
PANG-PAA. LAGING GAMITIN ANG PRODUKTO SA MATATAG, PATAG NA IBABAW. TIYAKING 
WALANG NAKAHARANG SA DAAN BAGO PAGULUNGIN ANG BANGKO. HUWAG BAGUHIN 
ANG KAGAMITAN SA ANUMANG PARAAN. HUWAG MAGKARGA NG HIGIT SA IDINESENYONG 
HANGGANAN SA BIGAT NG KAGAMITAN NA ITO NA 1100 LIBRA (500 KILO). ANG MAMIMILI 
ANG AAKO SA LAHAT NG PANANAGUTAN, MGA PANGANIB, AT MGA KATUNGKULAN PARA 
SA LAHAT NG SIRA, PINSALA, O KAMATAYAN NA MAAARING MANGYARI SA PANAHON O 
PAGKATAPOS NG MALING PAGBUO, PAGKABIT, O PAGGAMIT NG KAGAMITAN NA ITO SA 
ANUMANG KALAGAYAN.

ES  ETTEVAATUST! HOIATUS: SPORDITREENING VÕIB PÕHJUSTADA RASKE VÕI 
SURMAGA LÕPPEVA VIGASTUSE. VIGASTUSOHTU SAAB VÄHENDADA, KUI KASUTATAKSE 
OHUTUSTEHNIKAID JA KAINET MÕISTUST. ÄRGE TREENIGE ILMA KORRALIKE JUHENDITETA 
VÕI ESMALT ARSTIGA KONSULTEERIMATA. KUI KOGETE SELLE TOOTE KASUTAMISEL 
EBAMUGAVUST, LÕPETAGE TEGEVUS KOHE. TOODE EI OLE LOODUD KASUTAMISEKS 
14-AASTASTE VÕI NOOREMATE LASTE POOLT. TOODE EI OLE MÕELDUD MUUKS 
KASUTAMISEKS KUI TREENIMISEKS. ENNE KASUTAMIST KONTROLLIGE TOODET ALATI 
KULUMISE VÕI KAHJUSTATUD OSADE SUHTES. DEFEKTI AVASTAMISEL ÄRGE TOODET 
KASUTAGE. HAARDE TAGAMISEKS KUIVATAGE KÄED ENNE KASUTAMIST. ÄRGE TREENIGE 
ILMA SOBIVATE JALATSITETA. KASUTAGE TOODET ALATI TAHKEL, TASASEL PINNAL. ENNE 
PINGI VEERETAMIST VEENDUGE, ET RAJA ON TAKISTUSTEST PUHAS. ÄRGE MUUTKE 
SEADET MINGIL MOEL. ÄRGE KOORMAKE SEADMEID ÜLE ETTENÄHTUD KAALUPIIRANGUST 
1100 LB (500 KG). OSTJA VÕTAB IGASUGUSE VASTUTUSE JA RISKID KÕIGI KAHJUSTUSTE, 

VIGASTUSTE VÕI SURMA EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TEKKIDA SELLE SEADME VALE KOKKUPANEKU, 
PAIGALDAMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE AJAL.

LV  BRĪDINĀJUMS! BRĪDINĀJUMS: SPORTA TRENIŅI VAR RADĪT 
LETĀLUS VAI NOPIETNUS MIESAS BOJĀJUMUS. MIESAS BOJĀJUMU 
RISKU VAR SAMAZINĀT, IZMANTOJOT DROŠAS METODES UN VESELO 
SAPRĀTU. NETRENĒJIETIES BEZ ATBILSTOŠIEM NORĀDĪJUMIEM VAI 
BEZ KONSULTĒŠANĀS AR ĀRSTU PIRMS TRENIŅU UZSĀKŠANAS. JA 
IZJŪTAT DISKOMFORTU, LIETOJOT ŠO IZSTRĀDĀJUMU, NEKAVĒJOTIES 
PĀRTRAUCIET FIZISKĀS AKTIVITĀTES. IZSTRĀDĀJUMS NAV PAREDZĒTS 
LIETOŠANAI BĒRNIEM VAI PAR 14 GADIEM JAUNĀKĀM PERSONĀM. 
IZSTRĀDĀJUMS NAV PAREDZĒTS LIETOŠANAI CITĀ VEIDĀ KĀ TIKAI 
TRENIŅIEM. PIRMS LIETOŠANAS VIENMĒR PĀRBAUDIET IZSTRĀDĀJUMU, 
VAI TĀ DAĻAS NAV NOLIETOJUŠĀS VAI BOJĀTAS. NELIETOJIET 
IZSTRĀDĀJUMU, JA TIEK ATKLĀTI KĀDI TĀ DEFEKTI. PIRMS LIETOŠANAS 
NOSUSINIET ROKAS, LAI NODROŠINĀTU SAĶERI. NETRENĒJIETIES BEZ 
ATBILSTOŠIEM APAVIEM. VIENMĒR IZMANTOJIET IZSTRĀDĀJUMU UZ 
CIETAS, LĪDZENAS VIRSMAS. NODROŠINIET, LAI VINGROŠANAS SOLA 
PRIEKŠĀ NEATRASTOS NEKĀDI ŠĶĒRŠĻI. NEKĀDĀ VEIDĀ NEMODIFICĒJIET 
IEKĀRTU. NENOSLOGOJIET IEKĀRTU VAIRĀK KĀ PAREDZĒTS: SVARA 
IEROBEŽOJUMI IR 500 KG. PIRCĒJS UZŅEMAS VISU ATBILDĪBU UN RISKU 
PAR JEBKURIEM BOJĀJUMIEM, TRAUMĀM VAI NĀVI, KAS VAR RASTIES 
IEKĀRTAS NEPAREIZAS MONTĀŽAS, UZSTĀDĪŠANAS VAI LIETOŠANAS 
LAIKĀ VAI PĒC ŠĪM DARBĪBĀM.

TR  UYARI! UYARI: SPOR ANTRENMANI CİDDİ VEYA ÖLÜMCÜL 
YARALANMALARLA SONUÇLANABİLİR. GÜVENLİ TEKNİKLER VE SAĞDUYU 
İLE, YARALANMA RİSKİ AZALTILABİLİR. UYGUN TALİMATLAR OLMADAN 
VEYA ÖNCE DOKTORUNUZA DANIŞMADAN EGZERSİZ YAPMAYIN. BU 
ÜRÜNÜ KULLANIRKEN HERHANGİ BİR RAHATSIZLIK HİSSEDERSENİZ, 
AKTİVİTEYİ DERHAL DURDURUN. ÜRÜN 14 YAŞ VEYA DAHA KÜÇÜK 
ÇOCUKLARIN KULLANIMI İÇİN TASARLANMAMIŞTIR. ÜRÜN EGZERSİZ 
DIŞINDA KULLANIM İÇİN TASARLANMAMIŞTIR. KULLANMADAN ÖNCE, 
DAİMA ÜRÜNDE HERHANGİ BİR ESKİME VEYA HASARLI PARÇA OLUP 
OLMADIĞINI KONTROL EDİN. HERHANGİ BİR SORUN TESPİT EDERSENİZ 
ÜRÜNÜ KULLANMAYIN. SORUNSUZ KAVRAMA İÇİN, KULLANMADAN ÖNCE 
ELLERİNİZİ KURULAYIN. UYGUN AYAKKABILAR OLMADAN EGZERSİZ 
YAPMAYIN. ÜRÜNÜ DAİMA SAĞLAM VE DÜZ BİR YÜZEYDE KULLANIN. 
ANTRENMAN BANKINI HAREKET ETTİRMEDEN ÖNCE, HERHANGİ BİR 
ENGEL OLMADIĞINDAN EMİN OLUN. DONANIM ÜZERİNDE HİÇBİR 
ŞEKİLDE DEĞİŞİKLİK YAPMAYIN. EKİPMANLARI TASARLANMIŞ AĞIRLIK 
SINIRLAMALARI 1100 LB’NIN (500 KG) ÜZERİNDE YÜKLEMEYİN. ALICI, 
BU EKİBİN HERHANGİ BİR KONUDA YANLIŞ MONTAJI, KURULUMU VEYA 
KULLANIMI SIRASINDA VEYA SONRA MEYDANA GELEBİLECEK TÜM HASAR, 
YARALANMA VEYA ÖLÜM İLE İLGİLİ TÜM SORUMLULUK RİSKLERİNİ, 
SORUMLULUKLARINI ÜSTLENİR.

AR  ىلإ ةيضايرلا نيرامتلا ضعب ةسرامم كضرعت دق :ريذحت !ريذحت 
 ةضايرلا ةسرامم دنع ةباصإلا رطاخم ليلقت نكمي .ةتيمم وأ ةريطخ تاباصإ
 ةضايرلا سرامت ال .نيرامتلا ءانثأ ميلسلا سحلاو ةنمآلا تاينقتلا عابتا ربع
 مدعب ترعش ام اذإ .ًالوأ كبيبط ةراشتسا نود وأ ةبسانملا تاداشرإلا عابتا نود
 .روفلا ىلع هيدؤت يذلا نيرمتلا نع فقوتف ،جتنملا اذه مادختسا ءانثأ ةحارلا
 جتنملا اذه .اًماع 14 رمُع نم لقألا لافطألا لبِق نم مادختسالل ممصم ريغ جتنملا اذه
 جتنملا اذه صحفا .ةيضايرلا نيرامتلا ةسرامم ريغ ىرخأ تامادختسا يأل ممصم ريغ
 يأ ىلع ترثع ام اذإ .مادختسالا لبق هيف ةفلات وأ ةيلاب ءازجأ يأ ةفرعمل اًمئاد
 جتنملا اذه مادختسا لبق اًديج كيدي ففج .همدختست الف ،جتنملا اذه يف بويع
 مدختسا .ةبسانملا ةيذحألا ءادترا نود ةضايرلا سرامت ال .هب كاسمإلا ماكحإ نامضل
 مادختسا راسم ولخ نم دكأت .نيتمو ٍوتسم حطس ىلع اًمئاد عوضوم وهو جتنملا اذه
 ِرجت ال .كرحتملا نيرمتلا دعقم مادختسا لبق تابقع وأ قئاوع يأ نم جتنملا اذه
 تادعم ليمحتب مقت ال .لاكشألا نم ٍلكش يأب جتنملا اذه تادعم ىلع تاليدعت يأ
 لمحتي .(مجك 500) ًالطر 1100 وهو هلمحل ةممصملا نزولا دح زواجتي امب جتنملا اذه
 عيمج يف لوؤسم هنأ ثيح ،جتنملا اذهب ةقلعتملا تايلوؤسملا عيمج يرتشملا
 دعب وأ ءانثأ يف ثدحت دق تايفو وأ تاباصإ وأ رارضأ وأ رطاخم يأ نع لاوحألا
.حيحص ريغ لكشب همادختسا وأ هتيبثت وأ جتنملا اذه عيمجت
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